C-26
C
© 2015 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 28 HiPer-D catalog
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
SERIES 28
HiPer-D® Combo Connectors
Contact Arrangements
Shell Size-

Male Guide Pins
Non-removable
How To Order
Sample Part Number 280-052P 3-5P5 ME G B B
Basic Part Number 280-052P
Shell Size-
Contact Arrangement
See Shell Size - Contact Arrangements Table
Shell Finish
ME = Electroless Nickel 	 MT = Nickel-PTFE
JF = Cadmium with Yellow Chromate	 Z2 = Gold
Z1 = Passivated Stainless Steel
Ground Spring G = Supplied with EMI Ground Spring	 N = No Ground Spring
Mating Hardware N = No Hardware 	 P = #4-40 Female Jackposts
G = Male Guide Pins	 B = Female Guide Bushings
PC Tail Length A = .125 (3.18) Tail Length 	 B = .250 (6.35) Tail Length
Rev. 05.17.23
C-27
C
© 2015 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 28 HiPer-D catalog
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
SERIES 28
HiPer-D® Combo Connectors
Materials and Finishes
Shell Aluminum alloy
Contacts
Copper alloy, 50
microinches gold
Insulator Thermoset epoxy
Potting
Compound
Epoxy
EMI Spring Copper alloy, nickel plated
Face Seal, O-ring Fluorosilicone rubber
Hardware 300 series stainless steel
Shroud Stainless steel
Specifications
Current Rating
#20 7.5 AMPS, #8 40
AMPS
Test Voltage 1000 VAC RMS
Insulation Resistance
5000 megohms
minimum
Operating
Temperature
-65° C. to +200° C.
Shock 300 g.
Vibration, Random 43.92 g.
Dimensions
Shell
Size
A B C Basic D E F G H Basic J K
in
± .015
mm
± 0.38
in
± .015
mm
± 0.38 in. mm
in
± .005